

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Name of raw material	Rose bud whole - 100%
Country of origin of raw material, packaging (primary source) Collection year	China
Batch of product	200702-1/1/3
Packaging (packaging type and weight)	Paper bag
Minimal time durability	36 months
Expiration date: (DMT do:)	
Supplier (name and address) (company name, address)	Ekokoza sro Fryšovice 297 73945 Fryšovice
Contact person for communication (address, contact phone, contact email)	Hugo Šapek, e-shop ekokoza.cz, 605779993
Product composition	Rose bud whole - 100%
Storage conditions (temperature, relative humidity)	Storage temperature up to 25 C° Humidity: up to 80%

SENSORY REQUIREMENTS:

Appearance	Typical color for Rose Red
Color	pink
Taste and smell	Typical for Rýže, the
Consistency	whole faction – tot
Next	

MICROBIOLOGICAL REQUIREMENTS:

Monitored parameter	Allowed (required) value	Guaranteed value
Salmonella sp.	0/10 g KTJ	<u>N</u>
Escherichia coli	max.103 KTJ	<u>N</u>
<u>Aspergillus flavus</u>	max.5 x 103 KTJ	<u>N</u>
Fungi	max.10 5 KTJ	<u>N</u>

PHYSICAL – CHEMICAL REQUIREMENTS:

Monitored parameter	Allowed (required) value	Guaranteed value
drying loss max 5%		
total ash max 4%		
Ash insoluble in HCl max 3%		
foreign admixture content max 3%		
silice min 1ml/kg		
No. bitterness min. 15000		

THE PRESENCE OF CERTAIN SUBSTANCES ACCORDING TO ORD. 1334/2008

Fabric	Presence of A/N	Amount mg/kg
Beta-asaron	N	
Estragol	N	
Hydrocyanic acid	N	
Mentofuran	N	
Methyleugenol	N	
Quassin	N	
Safrole	N	
Teurcin A	N	
Thujone (alpha to beta)	N	
Coumarin	N	

SUITABILITY OF USE OF PRIMARY PACKAGING FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD:

The packaging is suitable for contact with foodstuffs in the sense of Ordinance 1935/2004 as amended

GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS IN THE MEANING OF REGULATION 1829/2003 AND 1830/2003:

The raw material has not been genetically modified nor does it contain genetically modified ingredients.

RADIATION:

The raw material was not treated with ionizing radiation

KONTAMINATY

The raw material complies with the requirements of EC Regulation 1881/2006

ALLERGOLOGICAL INFORMATION:

	Present in raw material (yes / no)	Possible cross contamination (mouth / and)
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	it is	it is
Crustaceans and their products	it is	it is
Eggs and egg products	it is	it is
Fish and fish products	it is	it is
Groundnut kernels (peanuts) and products thereof	it is	it is
Soybeans (soy) and products thereof	it is	it is
Milk and milk products	it is	it is
Dried nuts and products thereof	it is	it is
Celery and its products	it is	it is
Mustard and its products	it is	it is
Sesame seeds (list) and products thereof	it is	it is
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations greater than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l, expressed as SO ₂	it is	it is
Lupine and its products	it is	it is
Molluscs and their products	it is	it is
	mouth / and	
This product contains additives (additives or excipients)	it is	
This product is suitable for vegetarians *	again	

DECLARATION and APPROVAL OF SPECIFICATIONS

The supplier declares that the information given in ORGANELLA TEA, s.r.o. is technical the product specification corresponds to the facts and that the product meets the requirements of applicable legislation at the time the specification was approved.

The supplier declares that all the conditions of Regulation No. 395/2005 on the maximum levels of pesticide residues are met and checks this randomly in external laboratories, as well as microbiological and physico-chemical factors and all with regard to Regulation EC 1334/2008.
